
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1605

ANSWERED ON 13TH FEBRUARY, 2025


FOUR-LANE WIDENING OF GREENFIELD HIGHWAY ROAD IN BIHAR


1605. SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a)     the number of road construction projects proposed under the National

Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in Bihar;

(b)     the current status of the proposed four-lane widening of Greenfield

Highway road from Parsarma to Araria in Bihar;

(c)     the time by which the construction of the said road is likely to be

completed; and

(d)     whether any change has been made in the proposed four-lane Greenfield

Highway road project from Parsarma to Araria in Bihar and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a)     A total of 9 new National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) projects have

been sanctioned for construction in Bihar, in addition to the ongoing 37 projects.

(b) to (d)    Detailed Project Report (DPR) for the Greenfield Highway

stretch from Parsarma to Araria has been awarded. The decision regarding construction of the said stretch will be taken based on outcome of DPR, fulfillment of the criteria, requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and synergy with PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan.

*****

